Montville 500/230 kV Transformer Installation and Associated Upgrades
General Information
Proposing entity name Confidential Information
Does the entity who is submitting this proposal intend to be the
Designated Entity for this proposed project?
Confidential Information
Company proposal ID Confidential Information
PJM Proposal ID 140

4. Hopatcong- Roseland Line Loop into Montville Substation
2025-W1-140 1
Substation Upgrade Component
Component title Montville 500 kV Ring Bus and 230 kV Breaker and a Half
Project description Confidential Information
Substation name Montville Substation
Substation zone JCPL
Substation upgrade scope Install a 500 kV three breaker ring bus at Montville Substation Install a 500/230 kV transformer
Install new breaker string in the 230 kV yard to create a breaker and a half layout Re-terminate the
230-34.5 kV transformers
Transformer Information
Name Capacity (MVA)
Transformer Montville 500/230 kV #1 700
High Side Low Side Tertiary
Voltage (kV) 500 230 13.2
2025-W1-140 2
New equipment description Install (1) 500/230-kV transformer. Install (3) 500-kV, 5000-A, 63-kA circuit breakers. Install (9)
500-kV, 3000-A, motor-operated breaker, line, and transformer disconnect switches. Install (9)
500-kV CVTs. Install (2) 500-kV, 3000-A wave traps. Install (2) 500-kV H-frames. Install (6) 318-kV
MCOV surge arresters. Install (6) 144-kV MCOV surge arresters. Install (1) 230-kV, 2000 A wave

Engineering & design Confidential Information
Permitting / routing / siting Confidential Information
ROW / land acquisition Confidential Information
Materials & equipment Confidential Information
Construction & commissioning Confidential Information
Construction management Confidential Information
Overheads & miscellaneous costs Confidential Information
Contingency Confidential Information
Total component cost $2,932,532.00
Component cost (in-service year) $3,270,256.00
2025-W1-140 9
Congestion Drivers
None
Existing Flowgates
FG # Fr Bus No. From Bus Name To Bus No. To Bus Name CKT Voltage TO Zone Analysis type Status
2025W1-N11-SVD206244206244 28MONTVILE 206244 28MONTVILE N/A 230 228 N-1-1 Voltage Drop Included
2025W1-N11-SVD206260206260 28NEWTON 206260 28NEWTON N/A 230 228 N-1-1 Voltage Drop Included
2025W1-N11-SVD206264206264 28LK ILIFF 206264 28LK ILIFF N/A 230 228 N-1-1 Voltage Drop Included
2025W1-N11-SVM206244206244 28MONTVILE 206244 28MONTVILE N/A 230 228 N-1-1 Voltage Magnitude Included
New Flowgates
Confidential Information
Financial Information
Capital spend start date 03/2026